
Moonset Pit 

2015 Dates 
 

Moonset Pit is a cinder pit located in the Kaibab National Forest just west of the Parks community.  
The pit is on a dirt road just east of Spitz Springs on the north side of Old Route 66. 

 
 

      Open to the public: 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. 
 

Sat., May 9 
Sat., May 23 
Sat., June 13 
Sat., June 27 
Sat., July 11 

Sat., July 25 
Sat., Aug. 8 
Sat., Aug. 22 
Sat., Sept. 12 
Sat., Sept. 26 

 

 

Items are not to be bagged.  

ONLY natural forest debris accepted (pine needles, branches, etc.)  

NO garbage, building materials, lumber, or other items allowed! 

 
           
 

 
Volunteers interested in hosting an open pit day should contact 

Anne Dudley at (928) 635-0417 or Joanie Raetzel at (928) 635-0059. 
 
 
 

Brought to you by the Kaibab National Forest and the communities of Parks and 
Sherwood Forest Estates 


